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Trailways Conference 
 

Attention Trailways Conference Media Contacts: The Trailways 
Conference is proud to announce their 2021 Football All Conference 

and Player of the Year Selections. 
Please announce/print the names of these athletes at your 

earliest convenience. Thank You 
      

Trailways Conference – Football 
2021 

1st Team All-Conference 
Name School Ht. Wt. Year 

Quarterback:     
Wade Lindahl Lourdes Academy 5’11” 159 Freshman 

Running Backs:     
Traiton Lininger Randolph 6’0” 185 Senior 

Owen Jones Cambria-Friesland 6’0” 175 Senior 
Wide Receivers:     
Thomas Derleth Lourdes Academy 6’2” 210 Senior 
Sam Grieger Randolph 6’3” 173 Senior 
Collin Klade Deerfield 6’3” 200 Senior 
Tight End:     

Travis Alvin Randolph 6’5” 225 Senior 
Offensive Linemen:     

Xavier Force Lourdes Academy 6’0” 220 Senior 
Thomas Riley Randolph 6’2” 212 Junior 
Benji Szytz Cambria-Friesland 5’9” 175 Senior 
Gavin Wodill Fall River/Rio 6’1” 235 Senior 

Vince Mancheski Deerfield 6’1” 225 Senior 
 

2021 Offensive Lineman of the Year 
Gavin Wodill – Fall River/Rio  

 
2021 Offensive Player of the Year 

Gavin Wodill – Fall River/Rio 
Wade Lindahl – Lourdes Academy 
Owen Jones – Cambria-Friesland 

 
 



Defensive Backs:     
Joshua Pritzl Lourdes Academy 6’1” 155 Senior 
Sam Grieger Randolph 6’3” 173 Senior 
Isaac Hartz Johnson Creek 5’9” 185 Senior 
Andrew Tavs Fall River/Rio 6’0” 180 Senior 

Inside Linebackers:     
Marshall Koch Lourdes Academy 5’11” 204 Senior 
Travis Alvin Randolph 6’5” 225 Senior 

Outside Linebacker:     
Thomas Derleth Lourdes Academy 6’2” 210 Senior 

Traiton Lininger Randolph 6’0” 185 Senior 
Defensive Linemen:     

Ben Nieman Randolph 6’2” 205 Senior 
Gavin Wodill Fall River/Rio 6’1” 235 Senior 

Defensive Ends:     
Gabe Bohn Lourdes Academy 5’9” 260 Senior 

Bryce Rataczak Randolph 6’1” 173 Junior 
Punter:     
Nate Kok Randolph 5’11” 203 Senior 
Kicker:     

Adam Arnoldussen Lourdes Academy 6’1” 160 Senior 
Special Teams Player:     

Alex Hollander Randolph 5’10” 165 Junior 
     

2021 Defensive Lineman of the Year 
Gavin Wodill – Fall River/Rio 

 
2021 Defensive Player of the Year 

Gavin Wodill – Fall River/Rio 
 

Trailways Conference – Football 
2nd Team All-Conference 

Name School Ht. Wt. Year 
Quarterback:     
Tommy Lees Deerfield 5’10” 160 Junior 

Running Backs:     
Marshall Koch Lourdes Academy 5’11” 204 Senior 
Isaac Hartz Johnson Creek 5’9” 185 Senior 

Wide Receiver:     
Clay Blevins Fall River/Rio 6’3” 175 Senior 

Daltin Papandrea St.John’s NW Acad 5’8” 145 Junior 
Tight End:     

Logan Sullivan Johnson Creek 6’4” 175 Senior 
Offensive Linemen:     

Brett Behnke Lourdes Academy 6’2” 245 Junior 
Tate DeJager Cambria-Friesland 6’2” 195 Junior 

Brandon Blanke Johnson Creek 6’0” 220 Senior 
Trevor Koegler Fall River/Rio 6’0” 210 Senior 
Manny Kingston Fall River/Rio 6’1” 235 Junior 

     



Defensive Backs:     
Drake Burmania Cambria-Friesland 6’2” 170 Junior 
Dayton Lasack Deerfield 6’4” 180 Senior 

Inside Linebackers:     
Benji Szytz Cambria-Friesland 5’9” 175 Senior 
Silas Hartz Johnson Creek 5’8” 185 Sophomore 

Vince Mancheski Deerfield 6’1” 225 Senior 
Outside Linebacker:     

Owen Jones Cambria-Friesland 6’0” 175 Senior 
Mason Bettehauser Deerfield 6’1” 185 Junior 
Defensive Line:     

Nathan Laib Lourdes Academy 5’10” 230 Senior 
Carlos Salgado Cambria-Friesland 5’9” 230 Junior 
Brandon Blanke Johnson Creek 6’0” 220 Senior 
Defensive End:     
Trevor Krueger Cambria-Friesland 5’8” 150 Sophomore 

Punter:     
Ayden Price Fall River/Rio 6’0” 165 Sophomore 

Kicker:     
Tanner Herman Johnson Creek 5’5” 125 Freshman 

Special Teams Player:     
Tyler Xiong St.John’s NW Acad 5’3” 135 Senior 

     
Trailways Conference – Football 

Honorable Mention 
Name School Ht. Wt. Year 

Quarterback:     
Nate Kok Randolph 5’11” 203 Senior 

Dylan Bredlow Johnson Creek 6’0” 185 Sophomore 
Carl Miller Fall River/Rio 6’1” 190 Junior 

Running Backs:     
Gabe Bohn Lourdes Academy 5’9” 260 Senior 

Bryce Rataczak Randolph 6’1” 173 Junior 
Isaac DeYoung Cambria-Friesland 5’10” 170 Sophomore 
Gavin Grams Fall River/Rio 6’1” 180 Senior 

Wide Receiver:     
Taylor Joseph Johnson Creek 5’9” 170 Sophomore 
Dayton Lasack Deerfield 6’4” 180 Senior 
Tight End:     

Jason Weaver Cambria-Friesland 5’7” 135 Sophomore 
Offensive Line:     
Jonathon Alva Randolph 5’7” 223 Sophomore 

Alex Alva Randolph 5’8” 212 Senior 
Defensive Backs:     

Brayden Meklenburg Lourdes Academy 5’9” 157 Junior 
Logan Sullivan Johnson Creek 6’4” 175 Senior 
Dylan Bredlow Johnson Creek 6’0” 185 Sophomore 
Clay Blevins Fall River/Rio 6’3” 175 Senior 
Johnny Divane St.John’s NW Acad 6’7” 200 Senior 

     



 

Defensive Line:     
Ryan Moore Johnson Creek 6’3” 340 Senior 


